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GDOT Room 401 & 402 

1. Welcome and Introductions:  Mario Macrina – Wolverton & Associates 

2. Meg Pirkle: GDOT Chief Engineer 

 Ms. Pirkle gave the following updates: 

 GDOT has released a new campaign (Drive Alert, Arrive Alive”.  The goal of this 

statewide safety campaign is to educate drivers about how making simple changes in 

their driving behavior can prevent crashes and save lives. 

 Funding from HB 170 is anticipated to generate revenue starting in January 2016. 

 The funds will be focused on improving the existing system (i.e. maintenance, mowing, 

etc.) 

 GDOT’s program will double in size. 

 The Design-Build program and Program Delivery will increase as a result 

 She asked for ideas on where and how to improve delivery through GPTQ. 

 The goal is to shift projects into a state funded program.  The critical path shifts from 

environmental with the federal process to design.  The goal will be 18 months to 

complete. 

 GDOT planning is currently working on a potential project list and GDOT will be 

looking for Program and Management assistance from consultants. 

 Bridges may go to a design-build method, or a batch method (similar to the Big Bridge 

program) 

 More maintenance projects will be shifted to federal funds 

 GDOT will be looking for new design-build projects 

 GDOT will be evaluating state funded operational improvement projects 

3. ACEC Update:  Michael “Sully” Sullivan, President & CEO, ACEC/G 

4. Revised Cost Proposal Spreadsheet: Tommy Crochet 

 Tommy gave an overview of the newly released Cost Proposal Spreadsheet 

5. Consultant Relations Subcommittees – no updates were given due to time constraints 

6. New business – no new business
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 Adolfo Guzman Clark Patterson Lee aguzman@clarkpatterson.com 770-831-9000 

 Al Bowman Michael Baker abowman@mbakercorp.com 770-263-9118 

 Alan Hunley Parsons alan.hunley@parsons.com 404-304-4116 

 Albert Shelby GDOT ashelby@dot.ga.gov  

 Alex Stone Mulkey astone@mulkeyinc.com 770-633-7644 

 Allen Krivsky Heath & Lineback Engineers akrivsky@heath-lineback.com 770-424-1668 

 Allison Lee Kimley-Horn allison.Lee@Kimley-Horn.com 404-201-6141 

 Andrew Heath GDOT aheath@dot.ga.gov 404-631-1927 

 Andy Ballerstedt QK4 aballerstedt@qk4.com 404-329-5900 

 Andy Pitman Edwards-Pitman apitman@edwards-pitman.com 770-333-9484 

 Angela Snyder Wolverton & Associates angela.snyder@wolverton-assoc.com 678-405-3118 

 Anthony Prevost HNTB aprevost@hntb.com 404-946-5728 

 Anthony Sanger AECOM anthony.Sanger@aecom.com 404-889-5433 

 Aykut Urgen Parsons aykut.urgen@parsons.com 678-969-2327 

 Ben Arnette G&A Consulting Engineers barnette@gaengrs.com 404-565-4522 

 Ben Buchan Florence & Hutcheson bbuchan@flohut.com 770-428-0157 

 Ben Clopper Michael Baker ben.clopper@mbakerint.com 678-966-6807 

 Brad Robinson Wolverton & Associates brad.robinson@wolverton-assoc.com 678-405-3123 

 Brendetta Walker Parsons Brinckerhoff walkerB@pbworld.com 404-364-5235 

 Brian O’Connor T.Y. Lin International brian.oconnor@tylin.com 678-235-3630 

 Bryan Lindsey Stantec lbryan.lindsey@stantec.com 678-689-2361 

 Bryon Letourneau Pond & Company letourneaub@pondco.com 678-336-7740 

 Chad Sweeney WR Toole csweeney@wrtoole.com 706-722-4114 

 Charles White Nova Engineering cwhite@usanova.com 678-736-9289 

 Chris Marsengill Moffatt & Nichol cmarsengill@moffattnichol.com 912-231-0044 

 Chris Painter Hatch Mott MacDonald christopher.painter@hatchmott.com  

 Chuck Hasty GDOT-OMAT chasty@dot.ga.gov 404-608-4708 

 Claudia Bilotto Parsons Brinckerhoff bilottocm@pbworld.com 404-364-2651 

 Dan Bodycomb AECOM dan.bodycomb@aecom.com 404-463-6000 

 Darrell Richardson DPE drichardson@dpengr.com 678-730-1448 

 Darren Wilton McGee Partners dwilton@mcgeepartners.com 770-938-6400 

 Daveitta Jenkins CH2M Hill daveitta.jenkins@ch2m.com 678-530-4789 

 David Estes Ayres Associates estesd@ayresassociates.com 404-658-9320 

 David Henry Transystems dbhenry@transystems.com 770-931-8005 

 David Huetter United Consulting dhuetter@unitedconsulting.com 770-582-2830 

 David Kasbo Jacobs david.kasbo@jacobs.com 404-244-7550 

 David Leonard Precision Planning 063dl@ppi.us 770-338-8125 

 David Stricklin Kimley-Horn david.stricklin@kimley-horn.com 404-419-8783 

 David Millen Vaughn & Melton dbmillen@vaughnmelton.com 404-804-4571 

 David Norwood GDOT dnorwood@dot.ga.gov 404-631-1522 

 Dean Miller Ayres Associates millerd@ayresassociates.com 404-658-9560 

 Debbie Wilson Kimley-Horn debbie.wilson@kimley-horn.com 678-502-1882 

 Denny Meier Atkins walter.meier@atkinsglobal.com 678-247-2421 

 Derrick Vincent Jacobs derrick.vincent@jacobs.com 678-333-0694 
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 Dom Saulino HNTB dsaulino@hntb.com 404-946-5745 

 Don Harris URS Corp don.harris@urs.com 678-808-8804 

 Don Hill United Consulting donhill@unitedconsulting.com 770-582-2839 

 Doris Willmer Willmer Engineering dwilmer@willmerengineering.com 404-314-2934 

 Drew Pitman Parsons Brinckerhoff pitmandw@pbworld.com 404-364-2429 

 Ed Culican Jacobs ed.culican@jacobs.com 678-333-0179 

 Edgardo Aponte DPE eaponte@dpengr.com 678-730-1873 

 Erick Fry URS erick-fry@urs.com 678-808-8850 

 Erik Hammarlund W.R. Toole ehammarlund@wrtoole.com 706-722-4114 

 Emery Sayre Neel-Schaffer emery.sayre@neel-schaffer.com 678-604-0040 

 Forrest Wilson TTL fwilson@ttlusa.com 205-345-0816 

 Frank Caruso Ty Lin frank.caruso@tylin.com 404-841-7886 

 Frank Danchetz Arcadis frank.danchetz@arcadis-us.com 404-661-7729 

 Gail A. D’Avino GDOT-Environmental Svcs gdvino@dot.ga.gov 404-631-1075 

 Garrick Edwards AECOM garrick.edwards@aecom.com 404-414-4982 

 Gary Newton Kimley-Horn gary.newton@kimley-horn.com 770-825-0744 

 Geoff Hebner Nova Engineering ghebner@usanova.com 770-425-0777 

 George Obaranec MACTEC gaobaranec@mactec.com 770-938-6400 

 Glenn Bowman GDOT-Environmental Svcs gbowman@dot.ga.gov  

 Grant Waldrop GDOT gwaldrop@gmail.com 404-635-2830 

 Greg Grant RS&H greg.grant@rsandh.com 678-528-7229 

 Greg Mayo Stantec greg.mayo@stantec.com 678-432-3810 

 Greg Nicolas KCI Technologies greg.nicolas@kci.com 678-990-6215 

 Gwen Brandon ACEC Georgia gwen.brandon@acecga.org 404-521-2350 

 Harold Reheis Tanner & Assoc.   

 Heidi Schneider HNTB hlschneider@hntb.com 404-946-5700 

 Helen Hawkins Columbia Engineering hhawkins@columbia-engineering.com 770-925-0357 

 Ibrahim Abousaud Shaw Ibrahim.abousaud@shawgrp.com 770-442-7377 

 Jack Seibert CH2M Hill (retired) jack.seibert@att.net 404-660-9063 

 Jared Ogonor Parsons jared.ogonor@parsons.com 919-677-3707 

 Jamie Cochran Gresham Smith & Partners jamie.cochran@gsp.net 770-754-0755 

 Jay Ashtiani United Consulting jashtiani@unitedconsulting.com 770-582-2855 

 Jean Yu STV/Ralph Whitehead jean.yu@STVinc.com 770-452-0797 

 Jeff Church STV jeff.church@stvinc.com 770-452-0797 

 Jeff Clayton Precision Planning 648jc@ppi.us 770-338-8165 

 Jeff VanDyke RS&H jeff.vandyke@rsandh.com 678-528-7234 

 Jennifer Head ACEC Georgia jennifer.head@acecga.org  

 Jill Hodges McGee Partners jhodges@mcgeepartners.com 770-938-6400 

 Jim Hullett RS&H jim.hullett@rsandh.com 904-256-2500 

 Jim Willmer Willmer Engineering jimwillmer@willmerengineering.com 770-939-0089 

 Jimmy Garrison DPE jgarrison@dpengr.com 770-271-2868 

 Jody Braswell Gresham Smith & Partners jody_braswell@gspnet.com 678-518-3655 

 Joe Garland Clark Patterson Lee jgarland@clarkpatterson.com 770-831-9000 

 Joe Macrina Wolverton & Associates jrm@wolverton-assoc.com 770-447-8999 

 John Ford MACTEC jcford@mactec.com 404-822-5204 

 John Heath Heath & Lineback Engineers jheath@heath-lineback.com 770-424-1658 

 John Karnowski Mulkey jkarnowski@mulkeyinc.com 678-373-6827 

 John Oliver URS Corp John.olover@urs.com 678-808-8809 
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 Johnny Lee RS&H johnny.lee@rsandh.com 678-528-7213 

 Joseph Koran P B World koran@pbworld.com  

 Josh Earhart Edwards-Pitman jearhart@edwards-pitman.com 770-333-9484 

 Justin Banks GDOT jubanks@got.ga0gov 404-631-1153 

 Kathy Belcher ACEC Georgia   

 Kate D’Ambrosio GDOT-TO kdambrosio@dot.ga.gov 404-635-2842 

 Keith Franklin Florence & Hutcheson kfranklin@flohut.com 770-428-0157 

 Keith Kunst Arcadis keith@arcadis-us.com 779-431-8666 

 Ken Anderson HNTB kenanderson@hntb.com 404-946-5788 

 Ken Hammon Vaughn & Melton khammon@vaughmelton.com 770-639-7797 

 Ken Houseman Nova Engineering khouseman@usanova.com 678-631-2907 

 Kent Black Gresham Smith & Partners kent_black@gspnet.com 770-754-0755 

 Kevin Ergle Kimley-Horn kevin.ergle@kimley-horn.com 678-533-3930 

 Kevin McKeen Parsons kevin.mckeen@parsons.com 678-969-2456 

 Kevin Skinner Pond & Company skinnerk@pondco.com 678-336-7740 

 Kyle Bowen DPE  770-271-2868 

 Larisa Tabakhova STV/Ralph Whitehead larisa.tabakhova@stvinc.com  

 Larry Gregory KCI larry.gregory@kci.com 770-570-7310 

 Larry Overn Stantec larry.overn@stantec.com 770-813-0882 

 Linda Edwards Edwards-Pitman ledwards@edwards-pitman.com 770-333-9484 

 Lisa Woods BWSC lisa.woods@bwsc.net 404-274-2785 

 Loretta Washington LCW Engineering, Inc. lwashington@lcwengineeringinc.com 678-860-3018 

 Margie Pozin STV/Ralph Whitehead margie.pozin@stvinc.com 770-452-0797 

 Mario Macrina Wolverton & Associates mario.macrina@wolverton-assoc.com 770-447-8999 

 Mark Gillbreath Joe Tanner & Associates markgillbreath@bellsouth.net 770-377-7348 

 Mark Hitchcock Hatch Mott MacDonald george.hitchcock@hatchmott.com 321-213-9590 

 Mark Lauckner Parsons Brinckerhoff lauckner@pbworld.com 404-364-2647 

 Mark Wilkinson American Engineers mwilkinson@aei.cc 770-421-8422 

 Masood Shabazaz Heath & Lineback mshabazaz@heath-lineback.com 770-424-1668 

 Matt Houser CB&I matthew.houser@CBI.com 770-366-6734 

 Matt Madden AECOM matthew.madden@aecom.com 404-965-9740 

 Maureen Nerenbaum Columbia Engineering mnerenbaum@columbia-engineering.com 770-925-0357 

 Mehdi Moazzami United Consulting mmoazzami@unitedconsulting.com 770-582-2837 

 Michael Sullivan ACEC Georgia sully@ACECGA.org 404-521-2324 

 Michael Thomas Moffatt & Nichol mthomas@moffattnichol.com 404-205-8530 

 Michelle Hirose RS&H michelle.hirose@rsandh.com 770-528-7211 

 Mike Conner URS-Washington Div mike.connorwwgint.com 678-808-8827 

 Mike Moseley Atkins michael.moseley@atkinsglobal.com 770-933-0280 

 Mike Patrick Thompson Engineering mpatrick@thompsonengineering.com 404-574-1955 

 Mike Rushing Kimley-Horn mike.rushing@kimley-horn.com 678-533-3925 

 Mike Stoltzfus KCI mike.stoltzfus@kci.com 678-990-6211 

 Mike Thomas AMEC michael.l.thomas@amec.com 478-232-9548 

 Naveed Jaffar Florence & Hutchinson njaffar@flohut.com 770-428-0157 

 Neil Davis Mulkey ndavis@mulkeyinc.com 678-461-3511 

 Nick Castranova URS nick.castranova@URS.com 678-808-8821 

 Ossie Brewer DPE obrewer@dpengr.com 678-730-1885 

 Patrick Capasse HNTB pcapasse@hntb.com 404-946-5794 

 Paul Cook Columbia Engineering pcook@columbiaengineering.com 770-925-0357 

mailto:jubanks@got.ga0gov
mailto:kdambrosio@dot.ga.gov
mailto:khammon@vaughmelton.com
mailto:isa.woods@bwsc.net
mailto:mmoazzami@unitedconsulting.com
mailto:Stoltzfus@kci.com
mailto:pcapasse@hntb.com


LIST OF ATTENDEES 
TRANSPORTATION FORUM 
July 1,, 2015 @ 12:00 pm 

 

Page 5 of 7 

 

In 

Attendance 
Name Organization Email Phone 

 Peter Hortman URS peter.hortman@urs.com 678-808-8800 

 Piet Depree Golder Associates pdepree@golder.com 770-492-8201 

 Rajeev Shah Parsons rajeev.shah@parsons.com 678-969-2481 

 Randall Bagwell Nova Engineering rlbagwell@usanova.com 678-631-2900 

 Randy Sanborn Long Engineering rsanborn@longeng.com 404-909-2607 

 Rhandi Gallegos American Engineers rgallegos@aei.cc 770-421-8422 

 Rich Williams GDOT-Environmental Svcs rwilliams@dot.ga.gov 404-631-1084 

 Richard Boston Volkert, Inc. rboston@volkert.com 770-919-9520 

 Richard Fangmann Pond & Company fangmannr@pondco.com 404-748-4737 

 Richard Meehan Lowe Engineers meehan@loweengineers.com 770-552-9000 

 Rick Gurney Keck & Wood rgurney@keckwood.com 678-417-4000 

 Rick Markwith TranSystems rpmarkwith@TranSystems.com  

 Rick Toole WR Toole rtoole@wrtoole.com 706-722-4114 

 Rob Lewis HNTB rtlewis@hntb.com 404-556-2981 

 Robert Moses Parsons Brinckerhoff moses@PBWorld.com 404-364-2674 

 Ron Osterloh Pond & Company osterlohr@pondco.com 678-336-7740 

 Russ Ashburn Nova Engineering rashburn@usanova.com 770-425-0777 

 Russ Danser Edwards-Pitman rdanser@edwards-pitman.com 770-333-9484 

 Robbie Frizzell Moffatt & Nichol rfrizzell@moffattnichol.com 678-662-3990 

 Ruth House Middleton-House & Co. ruth.house@middleton-house.com  

 Sam Moussly MC Squared moussly@mc2engineers.com 770-650-0873 

 Sammy Powell Long Engineering spowell@longeng.com 678-458-3591 

 Sanatnu Sinharoy United Consulting santanu@unitedconsulting.com 770-582-2838 

 Sarah Worachek Gresham Smith & Partners sarah_worachek@gspnet.com 678-518-3930 

 Saurabh Bhattacharya Parsons saurabh.bhattacharya@parsons.com 678-969-2315 

 Scott Caples URS scott.caples@urs.com 678-808-8815 

 Scott Gero AECOM scott.gero@aecom.com 404-965-9726 

 Scott Smelter United Consulting ssmelter@unitedconsulting.com 770-582-2839 

 Sean Garland Pont Engineering sean_garland@pontengineering.com 770-499-1161 

 Shane Swan HNTB sswan@HNTB.com 404-946-5762 

 Shrujal Amin URS samin@dot.ga.gov 404-840-2741 

 Stan Hicks KCI Technologies stan.hicks@kci.com 678-990-6200 

 Steve Cote` RS&H steve.cote@rsandh.com 678-528-7220 

 Steve Linley Parsons Brinckerhoff linleysj@pbworld.com 770-200-1705 

 Susan Thomas Edwards-Pitman sthomas@edwards-pitman.com 770-333-9484 

 Susantha Chandraratna Parsons susantha.chandraratna@Parsons.com 678-969-2388 

 Tim Brown Terracon tabrown@terracon.com 770-623-0755 

 Tim Matthews Pond & Company matthewst@pondco.com 404-272-1455 

 Todd DeVos Wolverton & Associates todd.devos@wolverton-assoc.com 678-215-2486 

 Todd McDuffie KCI todd.mcduffie@kci.com 678-990-6200 

 Tom Cetti Wolverton & Associates tom.cetti@wolverton-assoc.com  

 Tom Harjung Thompson Engineering tharjung@thompsonengineering.com 404-574-1985 

 Tom Leslie  ctleslie@comcast.net 404-521-2324 

 Tom Moore KCI Technologies thomas.moore@kci.com 678-990-6202 

 Tom Robertson Cranston Engineering Group throbertson@cranstonengineering.com 706-722-1588 

 Tom Scruggs Willmer Engineering tscruggs@willmerengineering.com 770-939-0089 

 Tom Tran Gresham Smith tom_tran@gspnet.com 678-518-3959 

 Tom Ziegler T.Y. Lin International thomas.ziegler@tylin.com 770-630-8182 
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 Tommy Crochet McGee Partners tcrochet@mcgeepartners.com 770-938-6400 

 Tony Sak Golder & Assoc. tsak@golder.com 770-496-1893 

 Treasury Young GDOT   

 Umit Seyhan CDM Smith seyhenu@cdmsmith.com 404-720-1279 

 Victor Conover WR Toole vconover@wrtoole.com 706-722-4114 

 Wendee Maxwell P B World maxwellw@pbworld.com  

 Wendy Dyson Atkins wendy.dyson@atkinsglobal.com 770-933-0280 

 Xuewen Le HNTB xle@hntb.com 404-946-5741 
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